3:42PM

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/09 OMS 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commarce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).		
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type X Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Munc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name THE JOEL AUERBACH, CRAIG LACKOW and ANDREW 10/18/00		
KIRPALANI PARTNERSHIP Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association		
x Other Partnership		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name ANDREW KIRPALANI		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2) 30 Enterprise Avenue		
Address (line 3) Secaucus New Jersey 07094		
X Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an	
Corporation Association Association Association		
Other		
document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization Malaysia		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
t wit at 1 tam men attri		
·		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage	approximately 40 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	

esthering the data needed to complete the Cover Bheet. Bend comments regarding this burden assimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradement, Critice, Chief Information Officer, Washington, O.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Regulatory Reduction Project (0551-0227), Weehington, D.C. 20203. Red OMB Information Budget Package 9651-0227, Patent and Tradement Practice. DO NOT SAND REQUESTS TO REGULATION MEMORY TO CHARACTER TO REGULATION FOR THE ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recognised with a required cover to be accounted to the Cover Sand Cover Cover Chief Cover Chief Cover Cover Chief Cover Cover Chief Cover Cover Chief Chief Cover Chief Cover Chief Chief Cover Chief Chief Cover Chief C

Mali documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

700004011

TRADEMARK REEL: 2194 FRAME: 0339

<u> </u>		
FORM PTO-1 Explicas 05/30/00 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name [Lanning G. Bryer	
Address (line 1)	Ladas and Parry	
Address (line 2)	26 West 61st Street	
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10023-7604	
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 708-1870		
Name [Lanning G. Bryer	
Address (line 1)	Ladas and Parry	
Address (line 2)	26 West 61st Street	
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10023-7604	
Address (fine 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document Including any attachments.	
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
	emark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
	2112909	
	▕ ▕▕ ▕	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 12-0425		
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No		
Statement a	nd Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
T.an	ning G. Bryer An 6-12 Z/16/01	
	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed	

By: ANDREW SPORTS CLUB;

201 662 9528;

Oct-23-00 5:08PM:

Page 3/5

October 18, 2000

Reg: trademark Assignment Agreement of "PLUGG"

We, Joel Auerbach and Craig Lackow, formerly joint owners under the partnership "Joel Auerbach, Cralg Lackow and Andrew Kirpalani Partnership" of the registered Trademark "PLUGG" registration # 2,112,909 (filed on 3/11/1996 and registered on 11/11/97) (International Class 25- and US Class 22 and 39) as assigned by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

We, Joel Auerbach and Craig Lackow, having reached an agreement to assign to Mr. Andrew Kirpalani residing at Tamarack Road, Rio Vista, Alpine, NJ 07620, the sole ownership / title/ vested interest /ownership and principalship of the Trademark "PLAIGG", for an undisclosed amount.

Mr. Andrew Kirpalani, may assign/sell/amend or dispose of the Trademark "PLUGG" With above registration number, at his will, or through his agents/attorneys or assignees.

We no longer hold title or ownership or partnership in the Trademark "PLUGG" and have no objection for Mr. Andrew Kirpalani to have the ownership/title/vested interest/ownership/principalship amended to his , Andrew Kirpalani's , or his company's name if he so wishes.

Signed:

Auerbuch

i dranneth:

J. Lalwani

State of County of <u>1-</u>720<u>670</u>, before me personally appeared day of ()n Wiis (Title of Executive Officer) to me known to be the person 127

(Name of Corporation) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the execution of the same on helialf of said corporation for the use and purposes therein stated.

Impression of Notarial Seal Required here

tuble in and lo Notary

County of State of My commission expires

HAHESH K. ADVANI Hotel Public Class of New No. 01 ADD 550037 Commission Expires August 31. (42)

Craig Lackow

RECORDED: 02/16/2001

TRADEMARK **REEL: 2194 FRAME: 0**